501797192 01/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ingacio Montoya	01/12/2012
Gaspar Mateu	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interieur Industrie	
Street Address:	2, Rue Hennape	
City:	Nanterre	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13308792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8161-3004-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0491 1330

501797192

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ingacio Montoya	, residing at C/Casa	Del Medic, N/12 San Ant. De B	enagber, Valencia, ES
[Foll Name of Assignm 41]	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	[Residence Address]	
Gaspar Mateu (Fill Hom of Assigner #2)	, residing at <u>C/Los B</u>	eniliures Patio, 35 Puerta, 11 A	laquas, Valencia, ES
	, residing at		
[Fell Name of Assignm 83]	and a second second	[Plasidence Address]	
[Full Noise of Accignar 83]	_, residing at	(Besidanca Address)	
do hereby assign, sell and set over	er to:		
FA	AURECIA INTERIEUR		, located at
and the second s	[Sall Legal Rance of 8]		······································
	2, Rue Hennape, Nar		and the state of t
(hereinafter referred to as Assig title and interest, domestic and f for United States Letters patent, VEHICLE INTERIOR	foreign, in and to the entitled:	inventions and discoveries set to ND CORRESPONDING VEHIC	forth in the application
which can be identified in the Ur	nited States Patent and	l Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. 13/308,792	, filed Decer	mber 1, 2011	
including the right of said As applications, including original, said inventions and discoveries in names, or in our name, at its successors, assigns or other led discoveries in all countries. We the spaces provided above.	continuation, and div in the United States as election, and we her gal representatives, a	isional applications, and to recond in any and all foreign countreby assign, sell and set over all rights of priority in and to	eive Letters Patent for ies in its own name or to said Assignee, its cosaid inventions and
We hereby agree for ourselves, and all papers, including applicate to perform any and all acts which deem necessary to secure thereto warrant that we have not granted	tions for Letters Pater ch said Assignee, its to the rights herein assi	at of any and all kinds and in an successors, assigns or other leg- gned, sold and set over. And w not with the rights granted herein	y and all countries and al representatives may e hereby represent and
Date: 17 /1/2.012		A second	services services
This Form should be nounized ar atherwise to	egalized in the space below.	Angskilo Mont Gespaf Mon	
)

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 01/25/2012